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Grant and Course Markings Totals: 2014-Present

Banner Sections and Course Marking Data sent by USG Research and Policy Analysis office.
No-cost and low-cost markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

Institution v Classification

Georgia Southern University Y Comprehensive Universities Vv
Transformation Grant Savings (2014-present) No-Cost & Low-Cost Materials Sections
$10,089,447.54 63,520 2,276 2,607
Total Student Savings Total Students Affected No-Cost Sections Low-Cost Sections
Annual Savings and Students % of No-Cost & Low-Cost Materials Sections (Non-eCore)
$2,081,657.16 12,977 3.66% 4.20%
Annual Student Savings ~ Annual Students Affected No-Cost Sections Low-Cost Sections

Total Grants Awarded

60 $833,539.00

Grants Awarded Total Awards

% of Sections with Course Markings by Fiscal Year
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Savings Per $1 Awarded
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Markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

gemester No-Cost No-Cost % Low-Cost Low-Cost %

Georgla Southern Fall 2024 249 5.42% 97 2.11%
Un iversity Summer 2024 86 5.49% 34 2.17%
Spring 2024 218 4.92% 197 4.45%

Fall 2023 81 1.68% 70 1.45%

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

gemester No-Cost No-Cost % Low-Cost Low-Cost %

Comprehensive Fall 2024 765  472% 345 2.13%
Universities Summer 2024 387 6.34% 131 2.15%
Spring 2024 908 6.09% 497 3.33%

Fall 2023 858 5.46% 292 1.86%

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester No-Cost No-Cost % Low-Cost Low-Cost %
v

Systemwid e Fall 2024 12651 18.49% 2285 3.34%
Summer 2024 3152 13.21% 439 1.84%
Spring 2024 5595 8.78% 2100 3.29%
Fall 2023 7405 11.17% 2446 3.69%
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No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials
Top Non-eCore Courses By Enrollment with No Markings, Fall 2024

Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
Conversations with Professors Cwp 1000 5,162 189
Composition | ENGL 1101 3,580 146
Concepts of Health & PE KINS 1525 2,919 114
College Algebra MATH 1111 2,693 58
Us A Comprehensive Survey HIST 2110 2,145 32
American Government POLS 1101 2,093 24
PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY | CHEM 1211K 1,617 46
Wrld Hist II-Emerg Mod Glb Com HIST 1112 1,503 23
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS STAT 1401 1,215 28
COMPOSITION I ENGL 1102 1,193 50
Introduction to Psychology PSYC 1101 1,074 16
Introduction to Business BUSA 1105 1,033 9
Intro to Sociology SOCI 1101 977 8
Global Sociology SOcCl 2000 919 5
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 1107 807 9
Anatomy and Physiology | BIOL 2251 804 6
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | LAB BIOL 1107L 803 37
College Trigonometry MATH 1112 776 18
Intro Biology I: Environ BIOL 1001 761 6
Anatomy and Physiology | LAB BIOL 2251L 718 24
Environmental Geology GEOL 1340 710 17
Intro Biology Il Lab: Life BIOL 1002L 679 29
Art Appreciation ART 1000 677 5
Intro Biology ll: Life BIOL 1002 675 5
Calculus | MATH 1441 670 19

Total 109,637 4247



[ e orgia No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials
Top Non-eCore Courses By Enroliment with No Markings, All Time

Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
Concepts of Health & PE KINS 1525 27,474 1095
Composition | ENGL 1101 24,708 1055
American Government POLS 1101 24,638 266
COMPOSITION I ENGL 1102 21,872 942
Conversations with Professors cwp 1000 21,260 713
College Algebra MATH 1111 19,436 545
Us A Comprehensive Survey HIST 2110 19,153 308
Wrld Hist II-Emerg Mod Glb Com HIST 1112 15,948 284
PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY | CHEM 1211K 15,598 509
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS STAT 1401 12,379 352
First-Year Seminar FYE 1220 11,867 275
Core Capstone CORE 2000 11,685 242
Introduction to Psychology PSYC 1101 11,098 195
PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY Il CHEM 1212K 9,787 324
Conversations with Professors FYE 1000 9,586 303
PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS ECON 2105 9,275 186
PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS ECON 2106 9,117 185
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 1107 8,432 119
Survey of Calculus MATH 1232 8,377 242
Advanced Business Applications CISM 2530 8314 68
Introduction to Business BUSA 1105 8,245 93
Universal Justice CRJU 2010 8,129 163
Music Appreciation MUSC 1100 8,039 165
Calculus | MATH 1441 7,850 258
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | LAB BIOL 1107L 7,803 354
Environmental Biology BIOL 1230 7,621 86
Intra to Sacioloav SOC] 1101 7512 145

Total 1,290,471 57233
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No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials
Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, Fall 2024

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name

Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
v

First-Year Seminar FYE 1220 6,031 97
Core Capstone CORE 2000 660
INTRODUCTION TO PHIL 2030 366

ETHICS

Intro to Religious Studies  RELS 2130 275
Computing for Engineers  ENGR 1731 158
INTRODUCTION TO PHIL 2010 101
PHILOSOPHY

Adult Development & HDFS 3136 95 1
Later Life

Supervised Field EDLD 7737 91 7
Experience |

Problem Solve & Math ELEM 7332 84 4
Repre

Digital Design Lab ENGR 2323 82 4
Elementary Math ELEM 4333 75 4
Methods

Mat Elem Sci Methods ELEM 6430 70 3
Elementary Pre-Internship ELEM 3732 67 8
Adv Math Methods ELEM 7330 65 3
Introduction to IT ITW 1130 54 1
Intro to Web Design ITW 1430 53 1
Educational Research EDUR 7130 48 2
Microcontrollers W/Lab EENG 3340 46 2
Senior Capstone Project  IT 4530 46 3
Social Studies Inquiry MSED 4330 45 2
Introduction to Cyber ITW 2531 44 1
Total 9,509 249

Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name

Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
v

Elec & Circuit Analysis ENGR 2131 144

Cultural Diversity & ESOL TCLD 4231 118

TCLD

Elementary Internship | ELEM 4733 96 11
Classroom Management SPED 3231 94 4
Elem Curriculum & Methods ELEM 3131 80 4
Elementary Science ELEM 4433 77 4
Methods

Mat Elem Soc Stu Methods  ELEM 6530 74 3
Arts & Lit Across the Curric  ELEM 3232 64 3
Elem Language Arts ELEM 3233 53 3
Methods

Intro to Sped SPED 3333 50 2
Instr Assess for Div Learners  SCED 4137 47 3
Perspecs On Mild Disability ~ SPED 7631 47 3
Elem Social Studies Methods ELEM 4533 43 3
Plan/Inst for Second SCED 3121 41 2
Educators

Higher Education Finance EDLD 8432 40 2
Intro Mid & Secondary MSED 6120 37 2
Schools

Teaching and Learning in ESED 8330 37 2
Diver

Curriculum and Instruction |  MSED 6122 36 2
Internship in Special Ed SPED 7766 36 4
Inst. Approaches in SPED SPED 7335 26 1
First-Year Seminar FYE 1220 25 1
Total 1,572 97
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Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, All Time

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
Core Capstone CORE 2000 10,516 132 First-Year Seminar FYE 1220 16,895 480
First-Year Seminar FYE 1220 6,031 97 Environmental Biology Lab ~ BIOL 1230L 6,603 327
INTRODUCTION TO PHIL 2010 2,889 86 Concepts of Health & PE KINS 1525 3,608 150
PHILOSOPHY Concepts of Biology Trad.  BIOL 1110L 2,460 140
INTRODUCTION TO PHIL 2030 1,807 49 Lab

ETHICS Wrld Hist ll-Emerg Mod Glb  HIST 1112 2,131 26
Intro to Religious Studies  RELS 2130 1,493 45 Com

Introduction to PSYC 1101 1,233 19 Concepts of Biology BIOL 1103L 1,972 92
Psychology Laboratory

Us A Comprehensive HIST 2110 1,141 17 INTRODUCTION TO PHIL 2010 1,307 42
Survey PHILOSOPHY

Found Tech-Enabled ITEC 5233 548 24 HUMAN ANATOMY & KINS 2531 1,187 9
Learning PHYSIOLOGY |

World Hist.l:Dev. of World  HIST 1111 540 11 Us A Comprehensive Survey HIST 2110 1,148 18
Civ INTRODUCTION TO ETHICS  PHIL 2030 993 32
Hum Anatomy & KINS 2511 507 18 HUMAN ANATOMY & KINS 2532 980 8
Physiology | Lab PHYSIOLOGY I

Hum A & P Il Lab KINS 2512 405 16 Organic Chemistry | CHEM 3401 953 32
Literature and Humanities ENGL 2100 404 8 Global Sociology SOC| 2000 872 11
Intro to Exercise Science  KINS 2535 401 8 Environmental Geology GEOL 1340 821 33
Honors Research Seminar HONS 4610 395 88 Introduction to Psychology ~ PSYC 1101 810 7
American Government POLS 1101 394 2 Intro to Sociology Neld 1101 786 10
Transforming Learning ITEC 8231 386 20 Literature and Humanities ~ ENGL 2100 716 21
G Comprehensive Gen CHEM 1310 688 5
Universal Justice CRJU 2010 379 6 Chemistry

DISSERTATION EDLD 9999 335 77 Organic Chemistry || CHEM 3402 662 23
Wrld Hist II-Emerg Mod HIST 1112 334 5 World Religions RELS 2100 633 18
Total 50,081 2276 Total 65,875 2607
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USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, Fall 2024

Transformation Grants

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)
No-Cost % Low-Cost % NC+LC%
v

Institution

Institution Students Eavings

Georgia State University 12,064 $947,554.64
Kennesaw State University 7,228 $809,645.64
Georgia Southern University 4462 $706,974.66
Georgia Highlands College 3,371 $576,698.55
University of Georgia 4,195 $395,508.44
Georgia Gwinnett College 3,195 $392,290.52
Albany State University 2,850 $338,065.67
University of West Georgia 1,540 $277,674.07
Columbus State University 2,481 $217,521.40
Savannah State University 876 $183,603.28
Dalton State College 968 $161,350.00
East Georgia State College 1,102 $154,374.45
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 1,500 $146,856.00
University of North Georgia 932 $113,232.43
Clayton State University 712 $103,696.14
Fort Valley State University 580 $97,673.20
Augusta University 501 $85,664.96
Georgia Southwestern State University 518 $75,670.80
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 308 $73,304.00
Georgia Institute of Technology 800 $60,000.00
Georgia College & State University 241 $36,480.00
College of Coastal Georgia 255 $29,917.80
South Georgia State College 101 $16,244.13
Middle Georgia State University 180  $13,498.20
Valdosta State University 100 $12,800.00
Gordon State College 70  $6,230.00

East Georgia State College
Savannah State University

Georgia Institute of Technology
Fort Valley State University

Dalton State College

Columbus State University
Georgia State University

South Georgia State College
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
College of Coastal Georgia
Georgia Southwestern State University
Georgia Highlands College

Middle Georgia State University
Valdosta State University

Georgia Gwinnett College

Clayton State University

University of Georgia

Georgia College & State University
Gordon State College

Georgia Southern University
Albany State University

Kennesaw State University
University of North Georgia
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Augusta University

University of West Georgia

69.27%
34.93%
53.65%
30.76%
35.50%
28.46%
33.30%
24.20%
24.86%
19.57%
19.92%
18.98%
14.61%
6.97%
9.89%
13.80%
10.96%
10.64%
8.01%
5.42%
5.12%
4.04%
3.35%
4.53%
2.71%
3.35%

3.39%
25.97%
2.93%
7.60%
2.84%
7.77%
2.85%
5.25%
0.00%
5.16%
0.80%
0.23%
2.61%
9.49%
6.05%
2.13%
4.89%
4.71%
3.32%
2.11%
0.00%
0.62%
1.30%
0.00%
1.55%
0.00%

72.66%
60.90%
56.57%
38.36%
38.34%
36.23%
36.14%
29.45%
24.86%
24.73%
20.72%
19.21%
17.22%
16.46%
15.94%
15.93%
15.85%
15.35%
11.33%

7.53%

5.12%

4.66%

4.65%

4.53%

4.27%

3.35%
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USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, All Time

Transformation Grants

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)

Institution

No-Cost % Low-Cost % NC+LC%
v

Institution Students Eavings

Georgia State University 181,905 $19,645,339.63
Georgia Highlands College 106,072 $18,824,895.72
Kennesaw State University 123,999 $17,545,782.82
Georgia Southern University 63,520 $10,089,447.54
University of Georgia 102,511  $9,851,478.00
Georgia Gwinnett College 67,066 $9,832,891.12
University of North Georgia 46,966  $7,750,177.57
Albany State University 44,936  $6,996,718.12
Dalton State College 44,989 $6,861,393.06
Columbus State University 44,543  $5,848,096.19
Clayton State University 41,587 $5,201,727.34
University of West Georgia 20,150  $3,751,789.54
Georgia Institute of Technology 29,557  $3,730,429.18
East Georgia State College 19,041  $2,704,389.12
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 21916 $2,538,039.87
College of Coastal Georgia 11,818  $2,537,935.30
Georgia Southwestern State University 14,949  $2,440,737.06
Augusta University 17,051  $2,386,091.52
Valdosta State University 14,119  $2,298,532.53
Savannah State University 9,744  $2,250,056.96
Fort Valley State University 11,755  $2,151,468.98
Middle Georgia State University 13,512 $1,817,117.47
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 6,671 $1,676,295.75
Gordon State College 13,062 $1,257,655.03
Georgia College & State University 6,828 $1,069,456.48
South Georgia State College 1,237 $267,960.90

Savannah State University

East Georgia State College
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Dalton State College

University of West Georgia
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University
Georgia Highlands College

South Georgia State College
Gordon State College

Georgia Southwestern State University
College of Coastal Georgia
Georgia State University

Clayton State University

Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Georgia College & State University
Georgia Gwinnett College
University of North Georgia
Middle Georgia State University
Georgia Institute of Technology
Valdosta State University

Augusta University

University of Georgia

Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University

Albany State University

34.35%
35.35%
21.42%
27.58%
29.01%
25.64%
23.02%
28.20%
21.57%
15.58%
20.55%
18.07%
18.68%
11.96%
16.03%
11.85%
10.94%
9.35%
11.06%
8.96%
5.95%
6.41%
5.54%
3.66%
5.15%
5.44%

10.73%
6.19%
19.70%
6.53%
4.88%
5.67%
7.11%
0.98%
5.65%
8.31%
1.45%
3.33%
2.41%
5.48%
0.71%
4.60%
4.46%
5.00%
1.99%
2.35%
5.11%
3.64%
3.16%
4.20%
1.97%
0.05%

45.09%
41.55%
41.12%
34.11%
33.89%
31.31%
30.13%
29.18%
27.22%
23.89%
22.00%
21.40%
21.09%
17.44%
16.74%
16.45%
15.41%
14.35%
13.05%
11.32%
11.06%
10.05%

8.71%

7.86%

7.11%

5.49%



