

Institution Data Report:

Georgia Southern University

Fall 2024



Grant and Course Markings Totals: 2014-Present

Banner Sections and Course Marking Data sent by USG Research and Policy Analysis office.

No-cost and low-cost markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

Institution	\checkmark	Classification	
Georgia Southern University	\sim	Comprehensive Universities	\sim

Transformation Grant Savings (2014-present)

\$10,089,447.54 Total Student Savings **63,520** Total Students Affected

Annual Savings and Students

\$2,081,657.16 Annual Student Savings **12,977** Annual Students Affected

Total Grants Awarded

60 Grants Awarded **\$833,539.00** Total Awards

Savings Per \$1 Awarded

\$12.10

No-Cost & Low-Cost Materials Sections					
2,2 No-0	76 Cost Sectio	ons	2,607 Low-Cos	t Sections	
% of	No-Cost	& Low-Cost N	laterials S	ections (Non	-eCore)
3.6 No-0	6% Cost Sectio	ons	4.20% Low-Cos	t Sections	
	Sections	with Course N	larkings by	y Fiscal Year	
15%					
10%	6.94%				
5%		5.10%	3.51%	2.65%	2.13%
0%	5.28%	3.73%	3.85%	3.32%	5.44%
0%	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025



No-Cost/Low-Cost Section Comparison

Markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

	Semester	No-Cost	No-Cost %	Low-Cost	Low-Cost %
Georgia Southern	Fall 2024	249	5.42%	97	2.11%
University	Summer 2024	86	5.49%	34	2.17%
Oniversity	Spring 2024	218	4.92%	197	4.45%
	Fall 2023	81	1.68%	70	1.45%

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Comprehensive Universities	Semester •	No-Cost	No-Cost %	Low-Cost	Low-Cost %
Comprehensive	Fall 2024	765	4.72%	345	2.13%
•	Summer 2024	387	6.34%	131	2.15%
	Spring 2024	908	6.09%	497	3.33%
	Fall 2023	858	5.46%	292	1.86%

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester •	No-Cost	No-Cost %	Low-Cost	Low-Cost %
Fall 2024	12651	18.49%	2285	3.34%
Summer 2024	3152	13.21%	439	1.84%
Spring 2024	5595	8.78%	2100	3.29%
Fall 2023	7405	11.17%	2446	3.69%

Systemwide



No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials

Top Non-eCore Courses By Enrollment with No Markings, Fall 2024

Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
Conversations with Professors	CWP	1000	5,162	189
Composition I	ENGL	1101	3,580	146
Concepts of Health & PE	KINS	1525	2,919	114
College Algebra	MATH	1111	2,693	58
Us A Comprehensive Survey	HIST	2110	2,145	32
American Government	POLS	1101	2,093	24
PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY I	CHEM	1211K	1,617	46
Wrld Hist II-Emerg Mod Glb Com	HIST	1112	1,503	23
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS	STAT	1401	1,215	28
COMPOSITION II	ENGL	1102	1,193	50
Introduction to Psychology	PSYC	1101	1,074	16
Introduction to Business	BUSA	1105	1,033	9
Intro to Sociology	SOCI	1101	977	8
Global Sociology	SOCI	2000	919	5
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I	BIOL	1107	807	9
Anatomy and Physiology I	BIOL	2251	804	6
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I LAB	BIOL	1107L	803	37
College Trigonometry	MATH	1112	776	18
Intro Biology I: Environ	BIOL	1001	761	6
Anatomy and Physiology I LAB	BIOL	2251L	718	24
Environmental Geology	GEOL	1340	710	17
Intro Biology II Lab: Life	BIOL	1002L	679	29
Art Appreciation	ART	1000	677	5
Intro Biology II: Life	BIOL	1002	675	5
Calculus I	MATH	1441	670	19
Total			109,637	4247

No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials

Top Non-eCore Courses By Enrollment with No Markings, All Time

Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
Concepts of Health & PE	KINS	1525	27,474	1095
Composition I	ENGL	1101	24,708	1055
American Government	POLS	1101	24,638	266
COMPOSITION II	ENGL	1102	21,872	942
Conversations with Professors	CWP	1000	21,260	713
College Algebra	MATH	1111	19,436	545
Us A Comprehensive Survey	HIST	2110	19,153	308
Wrld Hist II-Emerg Mod Glb Com	HIST	1112	15,948	284
PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY I	CHEM	1211K	15,598	509
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS	STAT	1401	12,379	352
First-Year Seminar	FYE	1220	11,867	275
Core Capstone	CORE	2000	11,685	242
Introduction to Psychology	PSYC	1101	11,098	195
PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY II	CHEM	1212K	9,787	324
Conversations with Professors	FYE	1000	9,586	303
PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS	ECON	2105	9,275	186
PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS	ECON	2106	9,117	185
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I	BIOL	1107	8,432	119
Survey of Calculus	MATH	1232	8,377	242
Advanced Business Applications	CISM	2530	8,314	68
Introduction to Business	BUSA	1105	8,245	93
Universal Justice	CRJU	2010	8,129	163
Music Appreciation	MUSC	1100	8,039	165
Calculus I	MATH	1441	7,850	258
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I LAB	BIOL	1107L	7,803	354
Environmental Biology	BIOL	1230	7,621	86
Intro to Sociology	SOCI	1101	7.512	145
Total			1,290,471	57233

Jia No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, Fall 2024

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
First-Year Seminar	FYE	1220	6,031	97
Core Capstone	CORE	2000	660	9
INTRODUCTION TO ETHICS	PHIL	2030	366	7
Intro to Religious Studies	RELS	2130	275	4
Computing for Engineers	ENGR	1731	158	7
INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY	PHIL	2010	101	3
Adult Development & Later Life	HDFS	3136	95	1
Supervised Field Experience I	EDLD	7737	91	7
Problem Solve & Math Repre	ELEM	7332	84	4
Digital Design Lab	ENGR	2323	82	4
Elementary Math Methods	ELEM	4333	75	4
Mat Elem Sci Methods	ELEM	6430	70	3
Elementary Pre-Internship	ELEM	3732	67	8
Adv Math Methods	ELEM	7330	65	3
Introduction to IT	ITW	1130	54	1
Intro to Web Design	ITW	1430	53	1
Educational Research	EDUR	7130	48	2
Microcontrollers W/Lab	EENG	3340	46	2
Senior Capstone Project	IT	4530	46	3
Social Studies Inquiry	MSED	4330	45	2
Introduction to Cyber	ITW	2531	44	1
Total			9,509	249

Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
Elec & Circuit Analysis	ENGR	2131	144	6
Cultural Diversity & ESOL TCLD	TCLD	4231	118	5
Elementary Internship I	ELEM	4733	96	11
Classroom Management	SPED	3231	94	4
Elem Curriculum & Methods	ELEM	3131	80	4
Elementary Science Methods	ELEM	4433	77	4
Mat Elem Soc Stu Methods	ELEM	6530	74	3
Arts & Lit Across the Curric	ELEM	3232	64	3
Elem Language Arts Methods	ELEM	3233	53	3
Intro to Sped	SPED	3333	50	2
Instr Assess for Div Learners	SCED	4137	47	3
Perspecs On Mild Disability	SPED	7631	47	3
Elem Social Studies Methods	ELEM	4533	43	3
Plan/Inst for Second Educators	SCED	3121	41	2
Higher Education Finance	EDLD	8432	40	2
Intro Mid & Secondary Schools	MSED	6120	37	2
Teaching and Learning in Diver	ESED	8330	37	2
Curriculum and Instruction I	MSED	6122	36	2
Internship in Special Ed	SPED	7766	36	4
Inst. Approaches in SPED	SPED	7335	26	1
First-Year Seminar	FYE	1220	25	1
Total			1,572	97

No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, All Time

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
Core Capstone	CORE	2000	10,516	132
First-Year Seminar	FYE	1220	6,031	97
INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY	PHIL	2010	2,889	86
INTRODUCTION TO ETHICS	PHIL	2030	1,807	49
Intro to Religious Studies	RELS	2130	1,493	45
Introduction to Psychology	PSYC	1101	1,233	19
Us A Comprehensive Survey	HIST	2110	1,141	17
Found Tech-Enabled Learning	ITEC	5233	548	24
World Hist.I:Dev. of World Civ	HIST	1111	540	11
Hum Anatomy & Physiology I Lab	KINS	2511	507	18
Hum A & P II Lab	KINS	2512	405	16
Literature and Humanities	ENGL	2100	404	8
Intro to Exercise Science	KINS	2535	401	8
Honors Research Seminar	HONS	4610	395	88
American Government	POLS	1101	394	2
Transforming Learning W/Tech	ITEC	8231	386	20
Universal Justice	CRJU	2010	379	6
DISSERTATION	EDLD	9999	335	77
Wrld Hist II-Emerg Mod	HIST	1112	334	5
Total			50,081	2276

Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
First-Year Seminar	FYE	1220	16,895	480
Environmental Biology Lab	BIOL	1230L	6,603	327
Concepts of Health & PE	KINS	1525	3,608	150
Concepts of Biology Trad. Lab	BIOL	1110L	2,460	140
Wrld Hist II-Emerg Mod Glb Com	HIST	1112	2,131	26
Concepts of Biology Laboratory	BIOL	1103L	1,972	92
INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY	PHIL	2010	1,307	42
HUMAN ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY I	KINS	2531	1,187	9
Us A Comprehensive Survey	HIST	2110	1,148	18
INTRODUCTION TO ETHICS	PHIL	2030	993	32
HUMAN ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY II	KINS	2532	980	8
Organic Chemistry I	CHEM	3401	953	32
Global Sociology	SOCI	2000	872	11
Environmental Geology	GEOL	1340	821	33
Introduction to Psychology	PSYC	1101	810	7
Intro to Sociology	SOCI	1101	786	10
Literature and Humanities	ENGL	2100	716	21
Comprehensive Gen Chemistry	CHEM	1310	688	5
Organic Chemistry II	CHEM	3402	662	23
World Religions	RELS	2100	633	18
Total			65,875	2607

USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, Fall 2024

Transformation Grants

Institution	Students	Savings
Georgia State University	12,064	\$947,554.64
Kennesaw State University	7,228	\$809,645.64
Georgia Southern University	4,462	\$706,974.66
Georgia Highlands College	3,371	\$576,698.55
University of Georgia	4,195	\$395,508.44
Georgia Gwinnett College	3,195	\$392,290.52
Albany State University	2,850	\$338,065.67
University of West Georgia	1,540	\$277,674.07
Columbus State University	2,481	\$217,521.40
Savannah State University	876	\$183,603.28
Dalton State College	968	\$161,350.00
East Georgia State College	1,102	\$154,374.45
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	1,500	\$146,856.00
University of North Georgia	932	\$113,232.43
Clayton State University	712	\$103,696.14
Fort Valley State University	580	\$97,673.20
Augusta University	501	\$85,664.96
Georgia Southwestern State University	518	\$75,670.80
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	308	\$73,304.00
Georgia Institute of Technology	800	\$60,000.00
Georgia College & State University	241	\$36,480.00
College of Coastal Georgia	255	\$29,917.80
South Georgia State College	101	\$16,244.13
Middle Georgia State University	180	\$13,498.20
Valdosta State University	100	\$12,800.00
Gordon State College	70	\$6,230.00

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)

Institution	No-Cost %	Low-Cost %	NC+LC% ▼
East Georgia State College	69.27%	3.39%	72.66%
Savannah State University	34.93%	25.97%	60.90%
Georgia Institute of Technology	53.65%	2.93%	56.57%
Fort Valley State University	30.76%	7.60%	38.36%
Dalton State College	35.50%	2.84%	38.34%
Columbus State University	28.46%	7.77%	36.23%
Georgia State University	33.30%	2.85%	36.14%
South Georgia State College	24.20%	5.25%	29.45%
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	24.86%	0.00%	24.86%
College of Coastal Georgia	19.57%	5.16%	24.73%
Georgia Southwestern State University	19.92%	0.80%	20.72%
Georgia Highlands College	18.98%	0.23%	19.21%
Middle Georgia State University	14.61%	2.61%	17.22%
Valdosta State University	6.97%	9.49%	16.46%
Georgia Gwinnett College	9.89%	6.05%	15.94%
Clayton State University	13.80%	2.13%	15.93%
University of Georgia	10.96%	4.89%	15.85%
Georgia College & State University	10.64%	4.71%	15.35%
Gordon State College	8.01%	3.32%	11.33%
Georgia Southern University	5.42%	2.11%	7.53%
Albany State University	5.12%	0.00%	5.12%
Kennesaw State University	4.04%	0.62%	4.66%
University of North Georgia	3.35%	1.30%	4.65%
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	4.53%	0.00%	4.53%
Augusta University	2.71%	1.55%	4.27%
University of West Georgia	3.35%	0.00%	3.35%

USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, All Time

Transformation Grants

Institution	Students	Savings ▼
Georgia State University	181,905	\$19,645,339.63
Georgia Highlands College	106,072	\$18,824,895.72
Kennesaw State University	123,999	\$17,545,782.82
Georgia Southern University	63,520	\$10,089,447.54
University of Georgia	102,511	\$9,851,478.00
Georgia Gwinnett College	67,066	\$9,832,891.12
University of North Georgia	46,966	\$7,750,177.57
Albany State University	44,936	\$6,996,718.12
Dalton State College	44,989	\$6,861,393.06
Columbus State University	44,543	\$5,848,096.19
Clayton State University	41,587	\$5,201,727.34
University of West Georgia	20,150	\$3,751,789.54
Georgia Institute of Technology	29,557	\$3,730,429.18
East Georgia State College	19,041	\$2,704,389.12
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	21,916	\$2,538,039.87
College of Coastal Georgia	11,818	\$2,537,935.30
Georgia Southwestern State University	14,949	\$2,440,737.06
Augusta University	17,051	\$2,386,091.52
Valdosta State University	14,119	\$2,298,532.53
Savannah State University	9,744	\$2,250,056.96
Fort Valley State University	11,755	\$2,151,468.98
Middle Georgia State University	13,512	\$1,817,117.47
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	6,671	\$1,676,295.75
Gordon State College	13,062	\$1,257,655.03
Georgia College & State University	6,828	\$1,069,456.48
South Georgia State College	1,237	\$267,960.90

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)

Institution	No-Cost %	Low-Cost %	NC+LC% ▼
Savannah State University	34.35%	10.73%	45.09%
East Georgia State College	35.35%	6.19%	41.55%
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	21.42%	19.70%	41.12%
Dalton State College	27.58%	6.53%	34.11%
University of West Georgia	29.01%	4.88%	33.89%
Columbus State University	25.64%	5.67%	31.31%
Fort Valley State University	23.02%	7.11%	30.13%
Georgia Highlands College	28.20%	0.98%	29.18%
South Georgia State College	21.57%	5.65%	27.22%
Gordon State College	15.58%	8.31%	23.89%
Georgia Southwestern State University	20.55%	1.45%	22.00%
College of Coastal Georgia	18.07%	3.33%	21.40%
Georgia State University	18.68%	2.41%	21.09%
Clayton State University	11.96%	5.48%	17.44%
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	16.03%	0.71%	16.74%
Georgia College & State University	11.85%	4.60%	16.45%
Georgia Gwinnett College	10.94%	4.46%	15.41%
University of North Georgia	9.35%	5.00%	14.35%
Middle Georgia State University	11.06%	1.99%	13.05%
Georgia Institute of Technology	8.96%	2.35%	11.32%
Valdosta State University	5.95%	5.11%	11.06%
Augusta University	6.41%	3.64%	10.05%
University of Georgia	5.54%	3.16%	8.71%
Georgia Southern University	3.66%	4.20%	7.86%
Kennesaw State University	5.15%	1.97%	7.11%
Albany State University	5.44%	0.05%	5.49%